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Assets

Cash
Checking - Wells Fargo 38,229.04$    
CD - Wells Fargo 45,604.61      
Savings - Wells Fargo 44,861.50      

Total Cash 128,695.15    

Other Current Assets
Accounts Receivable -                 
Prepaid Expenses 2,915.86        

Total Other Current Assets 2,915.86        

Total Assets 131,611.01$  

Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities
Accounts Payable -$               
Other Liabilities -                 

Total Liabilities -                 

Equity
Retained Earnings 146,253.45    
Net Income (14,642.44)     

Total Equity 131,611.01    

Total Liabilities & Equity 131,611.01$  

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2019



 

 

Actual Budget Variance
Operating Income
SD Swimming Athlete Dues 10,929.00$    10,000.00     929.00$       
Head Tax 30,048.00      32,000.00     (1,952.00)     
Sanction Fees 1,050.00        1,300.00       (250.00)        
Interest Income 116.09           100.00          16.09           
State Meet Net Income 8,119.16        11,000.00     (2,880.84)     

Total Income 50,262.25      54,400.00     (4,137.75)     

Expenses
Annual Filing Fees 10.00             10.00            -               
All Stars 8,538.05        8,000.00       538.05         
Bank Fees -                 10.00            (10.00)          
Central Zone Dues 100.00           100.00          -               
Club Recognition/Excellence 400.00           1,000.00       (600.00)        
Internet & Web Site 153.58           30.00            123.58         
LSC & BOD Meetings 535.20           750.00          (214.80)        
Medals & Ribbons 2,486.50        3,200.00       (713.50)        
Misc Exp 209.89           -                209.89         
Officials - Team Reimbursement USA Registration 8,245.00        7,300.00       945.00         
Officials - Training 2,538.49        2,500.00       38.49           
Officials - Supplies -                 600.00          (600.00)        
Officials - Shirts 745.07           1,000.00       (254.93)        
Coach Reimbursement - Clinics ($100/SD Team) -                 1,500.00       (1,500.00)     
Office Supply/Printing 331.47           200.00          131.47         
Postage 105.00           100.00          5.00             
Scholarships 4,000.00        4,000.00       -               
Sectional/National Meets Travel Award - SC 3,850.00        6,500.00       (2,650.00)     
Sectional/National Meets Travel Award - LC 1,800.00        3,500.00       (1,700.00)     
Strategic Planning Meeting 1,051.99        1,000.00       51.99           
Summer Teams 750.00           750.00          -               
Swimposium 3,000.00        -                3,000.00      
Top 16/OVC -                 150.00          (150.00)        
Travel - Convention 7,714.58        6,500.00       1,214.58      
Travel - Workshops/Clinics 4,023.67        2,000.00       2,023.67      
SD Swimming Select Camp 4,619.82        4,000.00       619.82         
Zones - Open Water Meet -                 -                -               
Zones - Diversity Meet -                 -                -               
Zones - 14 & U 9,696.38        12,000.00     (2,303.62)     
Total Expenses 64,904.69      66,700.00     (1,795.31)     
Operating Net Income (14,642.44)$   (12,300.00)$  (2,342.44)$   
Net Income Carryover 4,892.65$      4,892.65$     
Enrichment Income (from Reserves) 7,407.35$      7,407.35$     
Net Income  (2,342.44)$     -$              (2,342.44)     

Income Statement Supplementary Information

Athlete Dues
Total Athlete Dues Collected 115,525.00$  
USA Swimming Athlete Dues Paid 104,596.00    

Net South Dakota Athlete Dues 10,929.00$    

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Income Statement

September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019



 

Revenues Actual 2019
Camp Fees from Swimmers 2,250.00                  
Other Income 20.00                       

Total Revenue 2,270.00                  

Expenses
Celebrity Coach 1,500.00                  
SD Coach 500.00                     
Hotel Rooms (Celebrity Coach/USAS Rep) 243.80                     
Meals (Celebrity Coach/USAS Rep) 210.00                     
Transportation (Celebrity Coach/USAS Rep) 1,128.80                  
Facility Rent 452.63                     
Apparel (1 shirt, 1 towel per swimmer) 2,221.48                  
Camp Meal and Snacks 527.93                     
Miscellaneous 105.18                     

Total Expenses 6,889.82                  

Net LSC Expense for SD Select Swim Camp (4,619.82)$               

30                            
Summary of Cost per Swimmer Swimmers
LSC cost per Swimmer 153.99$                   
Camp Fee paid by Swimmer -                           

Total cost per Swimmer 153.99$                   

Actual Expense Compared to Budget for SD Select Swim Camp
LSC Budget Amount 4,000.00$                
Actual Expense Amount 4,619.82                  

Amount Under (Over) Budget (619.82)$                  

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Summary of SD Select Swim Camp Revenue & Expenses

2019



 

 

Revenues Actual 2019 Budget 2019
All-Star Fees from Swimmers 5,220.00        

Additional Swim Cap Sales 105.00           -                 

Total Revenue from Swimmers 5,325.00        -                 

Expenses
Entry Fees 3,459.00        -                 
Rooms (Coaches Only) 1,160.57        -                 
Meals (Coaches Only) 321.00           -                 
Transportation (Coaches Only) 1,214.48        -                 
Coaching 1,075.00        -                 
Apparel 6,023.00        -                 
     Apparel (2 short sleeves, 1 bb sleeve, 1 qtr zip per swimmer) -                 
     Caps - Silicone (1 per swimmer) -                 
     Caps - Latex (2 per swimmer) -                 
     Coaches Polos (1 per coach) -                 
Team Photo 610.00           -                 
Miscellaneous -                 -                 

Total Expenses 13,863.05      -                 

Net LSC Expense for All-Stars (8,538.05)$     (8,000.00)$     

58                  58                  
Summary of Cost per Swimmer Swimmers Swimmers
LSC cost per Swimmer 147.21$         137.93$         
All-Star Fee paid by Swimmer 90.00             90.00             

Total cost per Swimmer 237.21$         227.93$         

Actual Expense Compared to Budget for All-Stars
LSC Budget Amount 8,000.00$      
Actual Expense Amount 8,538.05        

Amount Under (Over) Budget (538.05)$        

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Summary of All-Stars Revenue & Expenses

2019



 

 

Short Course Long Course
Sioux Falls Sioux Falls

Revenue
Entry Fees 10,722.00$   8,887.00      
Facility Fee 5,892.00       4,120.00      
Head Tax 1,473.00       1,236.00      

Total Fees 18,087.00     14,243.00    

Expenses
Head Tax 1,473.00       1,236.00      
Facility Rental Expense 7,310.00       4,110.00      
Sanction Fee 25.00            25.00           
Medals & Ribbons 3,008.39       2,966.96      
High Point Trophies 457.97          681.86         
State Award Plaques 90.47            119.80         

Total Expenses 12,364.83     9,139.62      

Total Net Income Before Team % 5,722.17       5,103.38      

Less: 25% to Host Team (1,430.54)      (1,275.85)     

SD Swimming Net State Meet Profit 4,291.63$     3,827.54$    

Total 8,119.16$    

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Summary of 2019 State Meet Revenue and Expenses



 

 

Revenues 
Actual 2019 Budget 2019

Zone Fees from Swimmers 12,300.00      -                
Additional Fees from Swimmers for Extra Gear, 4,965.00        -                
   Pictures, Caps, etc…

Total Revenue from Swimmers 17,265.00      -                

Expenses
Entry Fees 1,795.00        -                
Rooms - Swimmers 4,256.64        -                
Rooms - Chaperones 1,418.88        -                
Rooms - Coaches 1,299.48        -                
Rooms - Bus Driver 433.16           -                
Transportation - Bus (56 pax) 2,430.00        -                
Coaching - Fees/Meals/Mileage 3,959.18        -                
Team Meals - Paid for by LSC 3,178.43        -                
Apparel 5,215.45        -                
Caps 1,860.00        -                
Team Pictures 825.00           -                
Snacks 290.16           -                

Total Expenses 26,961.38      -                

Net LSC Expense for Zones (9,696.38)       -                

Zone BUDGET for 2019 12,000.00      

(OVER) Under Budget 2,303.62        

41 45                 
Summary of Cost per Swimmer Athletes Swimmers
LSC cost per Swimmer 236.50           -                
Zone Fee paid by Swimmer 300.00           -                

Total cost per Swimmer 536.50           -                

Note:
Cost per swimmer is for travel, hotel, coaching, and team apparel.  It does not include team photo, meals and
other incidentals paid for by the swimmer.

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.
Summary of Zones Revenue and Expenses 

2019



 

 

2019/20 2018/19 2018/19

Budget Actual Budget

Operating Income

SD Swimming Athlete Dues 10,500.00$  10,929.00$    10,000.00    
Head Tax 32,000.00$  30,048.00      32,000.00    
Sanction Fees 1,300.00$    1,050.00        1,300.00      
Interest Income 100.00$       116.09           100.00         
State Meet Net Income 10,000.00$  8,119.16        11,000.00    

Total Income 53,900.00    50,262.25      54,400.00    

Expenses

Annual Filing Fees 10.00$         10.00             10.00           
All Stars 8,500.00$    8,538.05        8,000.00      
Athlete's Budget 4,500.00$    -                 -               
Bank Fees -$             -                 10.00           
Central Zone Dues 300.00$       100.00           100.00         
Club Recognition/Excellence 500.00$       400.00           1,000.00      
Internet & Web Site 150.00$       153.58           30.00           
LSC & BOD Meetings 750.00$       535.20           750.00         
Medals & Ribbons 2,200.00$    2,486.50        3,200.00      
Misc Exp -$             209.89           -               
Officials - Team Reimbursement USA Registration 8,000.00$    8,245.00        7,300.00      
Officials - Training 2,500.00$    2,538.49        2,500.00      
Officials - Supplies 600.00$       -                 600.00         
Officials - Shirts 2,500.00$    745.07           1,000.00      
Coach Reimbursement - Clinics ($100/SD Team) 500.00$       -                 1,500.00      
Office Supply/Printing 200.00$       331.47           200.00         
Postage 110.00$       105.00           100.00         
Scholarships 4,000.00$    4,000.00        4,000.00      
Sectional/National Meets Travel Award - SC 4,500.00$    3,850.00        6,500.00      
Sectional/National Meets Travel Award - LC 2,500.00$    1,800.00        3,500.00      
Strategic Planning Meeting 1,000.00$    1,051.99        1,000.00      
Summer Teams 750.00$       750.00           750.00         
Swimposium 1,000.00$    3,000.00        -               
Top 16/OVC -$             -                 150.00         
Travel - Convention 12,500.00$  7,714.58        6,500.00      
Travel - Workshops/Clinics 4,000.00$    4,023.67        2,000.00      
SD Swimming Select Camp 4,500.00$    4,619.82        4,000.00      
Zones - Open Water Meet -$             -                 -               
Zones - Diversity Meet -$             -                 -               
Zones - 14 & U 12,000.00$  9,696.38        12,000.00    
Total Expenses 78,070.00    64,904.69      66,700.00    
Operating Net Income (24,170.00)$ (14,642.44)$   (12,300.00)$ 
Net Income Carryover -$             4,892.65$      4,892.65$    
Enrichment Income (from Reserves) 24,170.00$  7,407.35$      7,407.35$    
Net Income  -$             (2,342.44)$     -$             

South Dakota Swimming, Inc.

Proposed Budget 

September 1, 2019 - August 31, 2020


